
866 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE. [No. 29 

POSTAL DISTRICT OF THAMES-oontinued. 

_Jt~ ___ 8_~_J_!I I l!"'requency. Mode ol 
Conveyance. I 1

-----r-. ---
Annual ' Date of 

Name of Contractor. Subsidy !Tiormlna. tfon 
• iol Contracl 

-------------·--L __ _ 

42 Te Puke, Maketu, Ohinepanea, Paenga
roa, and Otamarakau (part rural 
delivery) 

43 Te Puke and Papamoa (rural r1elivery) I 
44 Te Puke Railway-station and Post-office 
45 Te Puke, Te Matai, and Rangiuru 

Roads (rural delivery) 
46 Thames, Ahimia, and Coromandel (part 

rural delivery) 
47 Thames, Coroglen, and Whitianga 

48 Thames and Kauaeranga 
49 Thames Railway-station and Chief Post

office 
50 'l'hames, 'l'hornton's Bay, Puru, and 

Tapu 
51 Thames, Turua, and Ngatea 

52 

53 
54 

Thames, Turua, Waitakaruru, and 
Auckland (letters only) 

Turua and Hauraki Road (rural delivery) 
Turua, Pipiroa, and Kopuarahi (part 

rural delivery) 
55 Waihiand Golden Valley.(ruraldelivery) 
56 .Waihi Railway-station and I'ost-office 
57 Waihi and Waihi Beach 
5'! Waihi, Waitawheta, and Waihi Plains 

(rural delivery) 
59. Waihi, Whangamata, Opoutere, Hikuai, 

60 
61 
62 
63 
64 

65 
66 

67 

68 

69 
70 
'71 
72 

73 

74 

75;t. 

76 

and Tairua 
Waihou and Chudleigh (rural delivery) 
Waihou and Eastport (rt1ral delivery) 
Waihou Railway-station and Post-office 
Waihou and Te Aroha (one way only) 
Waikino Railway-station and Post-

office 
Waikino and Waitekauri 
Waitakaruru, Canal Road, and Dalgety's 

Corner. (rural delivery) 
Waitakaruru and Mangatarata (rural 

delivery) 
Waitoa and Lower Waitoa (rural 

delivery) , 
Waitoa and Ngarua (rural delivery) 
Waitoa Railway-station and Post-office 
Whakatane and Ohope 
Whakatane, Poroporo, Otakiri, and 

Thornton (part rural delivery) 
Whakatane and W aiohau .. 

Whakatane \Vest Railway-station and 
Whakatane 

Wharepoa Railway-station and Post
offiee 

Whitianga and Kuaotunu •• 

80! Daily 

18 Daily 
1 As required 

32! Daily 

74 Daily, Coromandel; thrice 
weekly, Ahimia 

88 Daily, 1 Dec. to 31 Mar. ; 
thrice weekly, 1 April , 
to 30 Nov. · 

7 Twice weekly 
!! As required 

24 Daily 

34 Twice daily 

150 Daily 

14 Daily 
17 Daily 

14 Thrice weekly 
Ii As required .. 

12 Daily 
23 Thrice weekly 

96 Thrice weekly 

14 Daily 
17 Daily 

I Twice daily 
2 Daily, except Sat. 
1 i As required 

8 Daily 
13,t Daily 

24 

29 

26 
240 yd 

10 
138,t 

32 

Thrice weekly 

Daily 

Daily 
Thrice daily 
Daily 
Daily 

Weekly 

12! As required 

2 As required 

Motor-car .. 

Motor-lorry 
Motor-truck 
Motor-car 

Motor-car 

Motor-car 

Horse 
Motor-van 

Omnibus 

Service coach 

Service coach 

Motor-car .. 
Motor-car .. 

Motor-lorry 
Motor-lorry 
Motor-car .. 
Motor-lorry 

Motor-car 

Motor-car 
Motor-car 
Motor-car 
Omnibus 
Bicycle 

Horse 
Motnr-car 

Motor-car 

Motor-van 

Motor-van 
Foot 
Motor-bus 
Motor-van 

Motor-truck 

Motor coach 

Bicycle 

Motor-lorry 

'77 Whitianga and Whenuakite . · I 

20 Twice weekly, 1 May to 
31 Oct. ; thrice weekly 
(one trip gratuitous), 
1 Nov. to 30 April 

38f Thrice weekly, l Nov. to 
30 April; twice weekly, 
1 May to 31 Oct. 

Motor-lorry 

I Albury Railway-station and Post-office 
2 Albury and Rocky Gully Bridge (rural 

delivery) 
3 Cave and Cannington (rural delivery) 
4 Cave Railway-station and Post .. office 
5* Crick!ewood Railway-station and Post-

office 
6 , Fairlie and Haldon Station (private-bag 

delivery) rFa.irlie, Lake Tekapo, Lake Pukaki, 
· and Hermitage 
I 

7 1 Hermitage, Lake Pukaki, Clearburn, 
Om1J,rama, Lindis l'ass, Tarras, 
Pembroke, Cardrona, Arrowtown, 

L and Qµeenstown 
8 Fairlie and Raincliff (rural delivery) .. 

POSTAL DISTRICT OF TIMARU. 
12 ch. Twice daily .. 

42 Thrice weekly 

54 Thrice weekly 
14 ch. Twice daily 
6 ch. Twice daily 

86 Weekly 

184 Thrice weekly, 1 Nov. to 
30 April ; twice weekly, 
l l\fay to 31 Oct. 

380 Thrice weekly, l Nov. to 
30 April (includes one 
free trip when passen
gers offering) 

33 Thrice weekly 

Handcart 
Motor-truck 

Motor-van 
Foot 
Foot 

Motor-truck 

i 

I I Motor-bus 

J 
Motor-car 

,T. Vercoe 

A. H. Riddell 
E. H. Ward 
A. Barrow 

W. White and Sons, 
Ltd. 

L. F. White 

D. H. McPike 
(Dept!. officer) 

J .. F. McMahon .. 

W. White and Sons, 
Ltd. 

W. WhiteandSons, 
Ltd. 

C. W. Nicholson 
C. W. Nicholson 

J. F. Carbutt 
E. J. Burns 
S. Bonnici 
J. F. Carbutt 

J. C. Prescott 

F. G. Miles 
F. G. Miles 
F. G. Miles 
Buses Ltd. 
(Dept!. officer) 

Miss E. M. Mann 
G. L. Connell 

G. L. Connell 

F. W. Perry, Ltd. 

F. W. Perry, Ltd. 
(Dept!. officer) .. 
M. K. Cave 
J. D. Dockray ... 

H. McLeod 

N.Z. Railways 
Road Services 

Miss P. E. Leth
bridge 

R.R. Smith 

W. Kirk and Sons I 

(Dept!. officer) .. 

£ s. d. 
411 4 0 

84 0 0 
114 0 0 
150 0 0 

211 18 0 

255 0 0 

12 0 0 

32 0 0 

176 !i 0 

72 10 0 

81 10 0 
143 0 0 

41 10 0 
170 0 0 
52 0 0 
77 10 0 

204 0 0 

115 0 0 
122 13 0 
32 0 0 
212 0 

45 0 0 
115 0 0 

130 0 0 

140 0 0 

160 0 0 

25 0 0 
1,032 0 0 

ls. ld. per 
bag 

370 0 0 

25 6 8 

24 0 0 

Mrs, E. L. Rollinson 140 0 0 

Cave Store, Ltd. 100 0 0 
(Deptl. officer) .. 
Mrs. J. Gordon 

W. Barwood 100 0 0 

Mount Cook and 1,351 0 0 
.Southern Lakes 
Tourist Co., 
Ltd. 

Brown, Wood 88 10 0 
Motors, Ltd. 

* Service performed by non-permanent offiwr. Paymoot inchided in salary, 

31/12/41 

31/12/41 
31/12/41 
31/12/41 

31/12/41 

31/12/41 

31/12/41 

31/12/41 
31/12/41 

31/12/41 
31/12/41 
31/12/41 
31/12/41 

31/12/41 

31/12/41 
31/12/H 

31/12/41 

31/12/41 

31/12/41 

31/12/41 

31/12/41 

31/12/41 

31/12/43 

31/12/43 

31/12/43 

31/12/43 

31/12/43 


