POSTAL DISTRICT OF THAMES—continued.

Number of Service.	Service.	Total Mileage.	Frequency.	Mode of Conveyance.	Name of Contractor.	Annual Subsidy.	Date of Termination of Contract.
42	Te Puke, Maketu, Ohinepanea, Paenga- roa, and Otamarakau (part rural	801	Daily	Motor-car	J. Vercoe	£ s. d. 411 4 0	31/12/41
43 44 45	delivery) Te Puke and Papamoa (rural delivery) Te Puke Railway-station and Post-office Te Puke, Te Matai, and Rangiuru	$18 \\ 1 \\ 32\frac{1}{2}$	Daily Daily	Motor-lorry Motor-truck Motor-car	A. H. Riddell E. H. Ward A. Barrow	$\begin{array}{cccc} 84 & 0 & 0 \\ 114 & 0 & 0 \\ 150 & 0 & 0 \end{array}$	$\begin{vmatrix} 31/12/41 \\ 31/12/41 \\ 31/12/41 \end{vmatrix}$
46	Roads (rural delivery) Thames, Ahimia, and Coromandel (part	74	Daily, Coromandel; thrice	Motor-car	W. White and Sons,	211 18 0	31/12/41
47	rural delivery) Thames, Coroglen, and Whitianga	88	weekly, Ahimia Daily, 1 Dec. to 31 Mar.; thrice weekly, 1 April to 30 Nov.	Motor-car	Ltd. L. F. White	255 0 0	31/12/41
48 49	Thames and Kauaeranga Thames Railway-station and Chief Post-	7 3 4	Twice weekly As required	Horse Motor-van	D. H. McPike (Deptl. officer)	12 0 0	
50	office Thames, Thornton's Bay, Puru, and Tapu	24	Daily	Omnibus	J. F. McMahon	32 0 0	••
51	Thames, Turua, and Ngatea	34	Twice daily	Service coach	W. White and Sons, Ltd.	176 9 0	31/12/41
52	Thames, Turua, Waitakaruru, and Auckland (letters only)	150	Daily	Service coach	W. White and Sons,	72 10 0	••
53 54	Turua and Hauraki Road (rural delivery) Turua, Pipiroa, and Kopuarahi (part rural delivery)	14 17	Daily Daily	Motor-car Motor-car	C. W. Nicholson C. W. Nicholson	81 10 0 143 0 0	31/12/41 31/12/41
55 56 57 58	Waihi and Golden Valley (rural delivery) Waihi Railway-station and Fost-office Waihi and Waihi Beach Waihi, Waitawheta, and Waihi Plains	$egin{array}{c} 14 \\ 1rac{1}{2} \\ 12 \\ 23 \\ \end{array}$	Thrice weekly As required Daily Thrice weekly	Motor-lorry Motor-car Motor-car Motor-lorry	J. F. Carbutt E. J. Burns S. Bonnici J. F. Carbutt	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	$31/12/41 \ 31/12/41 \ 31/12/41 \ 31/12/41$
59	(rural delivery) Waihi, Whangamata, Opoutere, Hikuai, and Tairua	96	Thrice weekly	Motor-car	J. C. Prescott	204 0 0	31/12/41
60 61 62 63 64	Waihou and Chudleigh (rural delivery) Waihou and Eastport (rural delivery) Waihou Railway-station and Post-office Waihou and Te Aroha (one way only) Waikino Railway-station and Post-	$egin{array}{c} 14 \\ 17 \\ 1 \\ 2 \\ 1rac{1}{2} \end{array}$	Daily Daily Twice daily Daily, except Sat. As required	Motor-car Motor-car Motor-car Omnibus Bicycle	F. G. Miles F. G. Miles F. G. Miles Buses Ltd. (Deptl. officer)	115 0 0 122 13 0 32 0 0 2 12 0	31/12/41 31/12/41
65 66	office Waikino and Waitekauri Waitakaruru, Canal Road, and Dalgety's	8 13¼	Daily Daily	Horse	Miss E. M. Mann G. L. Connell	45 0 0 115 0 0	31/12/41
67	Corner (rural delivery) Waitakaruru and Mangatarata (rural	24	Thrice weekly	Motor-car	G. L. Connell	130 0 0	31/12/41
68	delivery) Waitoa and Lower Waitoa (rural delivery)	29	Daily	Motor-van	F. W. Perry, Ltd.	140 0 0	31/12/41
69 70 71	Waitoa and Ngarua (rural delivery) Waitoa Railway-station and Post-office Whakatane and Ohope	$26 \ 240 \ m yd \ 10$	Daily Thrice daily Daily	Motor-van Foot Motor-bus	F. W. Perry, Ltd. (Deptl. officer) M. K. Cave	160 0 0 25 0 0	31/12/41
72 73	Whakatane, Poroporo, Otakiri, and Thornton (part rural delivery) Whakatane and Waiohau	$138\frac{1}{4}$ 32	Daily Weekly	Motor-truck	J. D. Dockray H. McLeod	1,032 0 0 1s. 1d. per	31/12/41
74	Whakatane West Railway-station and	121	As required	Motor coach	N.Z. Railways	bag 370 0 0	31/12/41
7 5*	Whakatane Wharepoa Railway-station and Post-	2	As required	Bicycle	Road Services Miss P. E. Leth-	••	
76	office Whitianga and Kuaotunu	20	Twice weekly, 1 May to 31 Oct.; thrice weekly (one trip gratuitous),	Motor-lorry	bridge R. R. Smith	25 6 8	••
77	Whitianga and Whenuakite	38½	1 Nov. to 30 April	Motor-lorry	W. Kirk and Sons	24 0 0	
-		1	DOCATAL DICAMPICAL OF A	TMADII		· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	1
1 2	Albury Railway-station and Post-office Albury and Rocky Gully Bridge (rural	12 ch. 42	POSTAL DISTRICT OF T Twice daily Thrice weekly	IMARU. Handcart Motor-truck	(Deptl. officer) Mrs. E. L. Rollinson	140 0 0	31/12/43
3 4 5*	delivery) Cave and Cannington (rural delivery) Cave Railway-station and Post-office Cricklewood Railway-station and Post-	54 14 ch. 6 ch.	Thrice weekly Twice daily Twice daily	Motor-van Foot Foot	Cave Store, Ltd. (Deptl. officer) Mrs. J. Gordon	100 0 0	31/12/43
6	office Fairlie and Haldon Station (private-bag delivery)	86	Weekly	Motor-truck	W. Barwood	100 0 0	31/12/43
	(Fairlie, Lake Tekapo, Lake Pukaki, and Hermitage	184	Thrice weekly, 1 Nov. to 30 April; twice weekly,				
7	Hermitage, Lake Pukaki, Clearburn, Omarama, Lindis Pass, Tarras, Pembroke, Cardrona, Arrowtown,	380	1 May to 31 Oct. Thrice weekly, 1 Nov. to 30 April (includes one free trip when passen-	Motor-bus	Mount Cook and Southern Lakes Tourist Co.,	1,351 0 0	31/12/43
8	and Queenstown Fairlie and Raincliff (rural delivery)	33	gers offering) Thrice weekly	Motor-car	Ltd. Brown, Wood Motors, Ltd.	88 10 0	31/12/43

* Service performed by non-permanent officer. Payment included in salary.